

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 13046/2010
(From the final judgment and order dated 19.4.2010 passed by
the High Court of Karnataka, Circuit Bench at Dharwad, in W.P.
No.64786/2009) (GM-CPC)

PARATHEVVA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYASHREE & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 01/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.PA

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER