

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25697/2010

PARATHEVVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYASHREE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/03/2011                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
          HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)                      Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)                      Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This being a dispute between a mother-in-law and the daughter-in-law, we feel that an effort should be made to resolve the dispute amicably, if possible. For the aforesaid purpose, we refer this matter to the Mediation Centre of High Court of Karnataka at Dharwad.

The parties shall appear before the said Mediation Centre on 14.3.2011. The Coordinator of the Mediation Centre shall appoint a competent Mediator who shall negotiate between the parties and help the parties to arrive at a negotiated settlement, if possible. The report shall be submitted to this Court regarding the progress of the mediation within eight weeks.

In the meantime, the amount of Rs. 1,500/- for two months shall be paid to the daughter-in-law (plaintiff) by the defendant without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER