

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.25697/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2010 in WP
No.64786/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT
DHARWAD)

PARATHEVVA & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
JAYASHREE & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[ALONG WITH REPORT OF MEDIATION CENTER]

Date: 19/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Adv.
Mr. Azeem A. Kalebudde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
r-1 Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, the disputes between
the parties have been amicably settled with the
efforts of the learned Mediator. Learned counsel
appearing for both the parties submit that their
respective clients have not contacted them after
the last date of hearing.

Accordingly, the Special Leave Petition is
disposed of in terms of the settlement, stated to
have been arrived at between the parties.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master